RC12
Wideband ARQ & IP Controller – 240 kbps
Features and Benefits
5066 Ed. 4*: WB-ARQ Stack & Clients (≤ 240 000 bps)
4691*: MARLIN Controller (≤ 240 000 bps)
- STANAG 4591*: MELPe Voice Coder (1200 & 2400 bps)
* refer to separate datasheets for technical specifications.
- Split-Site Operation: Supports dedicated Tx and Rx modems

information and technical specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
General Specifications & Interfaces
RC12 Ordering Information
The RC12 product can be ordered in two software defined basic variants, i.e. STANAG 5066 Wideband ARQ for operation of HF BLOS radio links or
STANAG 4691 MARLIN Controller for operation over HF ELOS radio links.  For both basic variants, the other software functions can be ordered as
software options.  Both basic variants offer STANAG 4591 MELPe Voice Coder as software option.
RC12 Hardware + STANAG 5066 Wideband ARQ Software
RC12 Hardware + STANAG S4691 MARLIN Controller Software
RC12 Hardware, S4691 MARLIN Controller (CU)
Stock Number Description
RME-C2-RA-CUV06 SDC: RC12 CU (4691-A Ctrl  240kbps)       V06
RC12 Ordering Information
Software Option: S5066 Wideband ARQ & IP Controller (CD) C12-SW-O-CD-V06 SW MDL-CD (5066WB ARQ IP 240kps)     V06
Software Option: Email Gateway (SMTP) (CE) C12-SW-O-CE-V06 SW MDL-CE (5066 Email G/way, SMTP)   V06
Software Option: S4591 MELPe Voice Coder (CN) C12-SW-O-CN-V06 SW MDL-CN (DV MELPe 1200, 2400bps) V06
RME-C2-RA-CDV06 SDC: RC12 CD (5066WB ARQ IP Client 240kbps)  V06
Software Option: Email Gateway (SMTP/CFTP/HMTP) (CE) C12-SW-O-CE-V06 SW MDL-CE (5066 Email G/way, SMTP)                 V06
Software Option: S4691 MARLIN Controller (CU) C12-SW-O-CU-V06 SW MDL-CU (4691-A Ctrl 240kbps)                         V06
Software Option: S4591 MELPe Voice Coder (CN) C12-SW-O-CN-V06 SW MDL-CN (DV MELPe 1200, 2400bps)               V06
RC12 Hardware, S5066 ARQ & IP Controller (CD)
External Interfaces- Front & Rear Panels
RS-422 balanced, RS-423, RS-232 unbalanced, MIL-STD-188-114 (interoperable), EIA-530A compliant. Half Duplex operation, DTE Synchronous and